

CLERK'S OFFICE

LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

)

In the Matter of

JOHANN SONG

Member No. 232811,

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 07-C-14337

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS; ORDER DENYING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR COMPLETE RELIEF OF DISCIPLINE COSTS

Introduction

This matter is before the court on respondent Johann Song's October 19, 2010, motion for relief from or extension of time to pay discipline costs. The State Bar of California ("State Bar") filed a response in non-opposition to an extension of time to pay discipline costs but opposed complete relief from the costs, on October 21, 2010. Respondent is representing himself in this matter. The State Bar is represented by Deputy Trial Counsel Bita Shasty.

After a careful review of the respondent's motion and the response, the court GRANTS the motion to extend time to pay discipline costs, good cause having been shown and DENIES respondent's motion for complete relief from the costs., no good cause having been shown.



Accordingly, the court extends the time period for an additional one year for respondent to pay the ordered discipline costs.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 26, 2010.

RICHARD A. PLATEL Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on October 26, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS; ORDER DENYING RESPONDENT'S MOTION FOR COMPLETE RELIEF OF DISCIPLINE COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

JOOHAN SONG PO BOX 12316 MARINA DEL REY, CA 90295

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Bita Shasty, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on October 26, 2010.

Note: Copy sent to Lima Identio/Membership Billing Services

Johnnie Lee Smith Case Administrator State Bar Court